beyerdynamic

Beyer Dynamic Inc. 56 Central Ave. NY 11735 Farmingdale USA

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

May 16, 2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(7)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

We, Beyer Dynamic Inc., will act as U.S. agent for service of process by ourself.

Beyer Dynamic Inc. with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0033742081 hereby acknowledges the obligation of the U.S. agent for service of process. Further Beyer Dynamic Inc. accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Sincerely

Wind Pito

(signature)

Beyer Dynamic Inc. 56 Central Ave. NY 11735 Farmingdale USA i.V. Ulrich Roth Product Compliance Manager Ulrich.Roth@beyerdynamic.de

2 thi

(signature)

Beyer Dynamic Inc. 56 Central Ave. NY 11735 Farmingdale USA Alan Feckanin Director alan@beyerdynamic-usa.com